



\$~41 to 73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

- + W.P.(C) 11761/2016
- + W.P.(C) 11772/2016
- + W.P.(C) 9639/2020
- + W.P.(C) 1723/2021
- + W.P.(C) 5911/2021
- + W.P.(C) 6048/2021
- + W.P.(C) 792/2021
- + W.P.(C) 6506/2021
- + W.P.(C) 6530/2021
- + W.P.(C) 6709/2021
- + W.P.(C) 8495/2021
- + W.P.(C) 8547/2021
- + W.P.(C) 9847/2021
- + W.P.(C) 10473/2021
- + W.P.(C) 10571/2021
- + W.P.(C) 12458/2021
- + W.P.(C) 12493/2021
- + W.P.(C) 13618/2021
- + W.P.(C) 14649/2021
- + W.P.(C) 14744/2021
- + W.P.(C) 1082/2022
- + W.P.(C) 1233/2022
- + W.P.(C) 2506/2022 CM APPL. 22797/2022
- + W.P.(C) 5515/2022 CM APPL. 16409/2022
- + W.P.(C) 6795/2022
- + W.P.(C) 6812/2022 CM APPL. 20675/2022
- + W.P.(C) 6981/2022
- + W.P.(C) 10757/2022 CM APPL. 31256/2022
- + W.P.(C) 11930/2022 CM APPL. 35624/2022
- + W.P.(C) 14031/2022 CM APPL. 49202/2022
- + W.P.(C) 14823/2022
- + W.P.(C) 14868/2022 CM APPL. 45723/2022
- + W.P.(C) 2231/2023 CM APPL. 8473/2023

Present: Ms. Saahila Lamba and Ms. Shayna  
Das Pattanayak, Advocates, Ms. Saahila Lamba and Ms.



Shayna Das Pattanayak, Advocates. Mr. Ravi Rai and Mr. Nilay Kumar, Advocates. Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey Advocate, Mr. Ajay Bansal, Ms. Veena Bansal, Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Mr. Sourav Jindal, Mr. Anurag Yadav and Mr. Shubham Kumar, Advocates.  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Mr. Sujeet Shukla, Advs. Mr. Rai Rai Advs.

Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, SPC, Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma Advs. Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Mr. Sumit Kumar Raj Advs. for UOI. Mr. Nirvikar Verma, SPC, Mr. Varun Kumar Advs. Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC, Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Ms. Mansi Aggarwal, Advs. Mr. Vedansh Anand, SPC, Mr. Kush Garg, Advs. for UOI. Mr. Kushgara Kumar, SPC, for UOI. Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC, Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Advs. for UOI. Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Ansari, SPC, Advs. Mr. T.P. Singh, SCGC, for UOI. Mr. Bipin Kumar Rao, Ms. Nidhi Banga, SPC, Mr. Sandeep Choudhary Advs. for UOI. Ms. Manisha Agarwal Narain, CGSC, Mr. Nipun Jain Advs. Ms. Shagun Shahi, CGSC, Mr. Jitender Rajotia, AC/CISF, S.I. Vinod Singh, Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC, Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Ms. Pragati Trivedi, Ms. Ananya Yadav Advs. for UOI. Ms. Tarsem Singh, Mr. Rishabh Sahu, SPC, Mr. Sameer Sharma, Mr. Vikash Chauhan Advs. for UOI. Mr. Satya Ranjan, CGSC, Mr. Kautilya Birat, Mr. Ankush Kapoor, Mr. Vishwadeep Advs. for UOI. Ms. Richa Dhawan, SPC, Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Yashita Advs. for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

**13.01.2026**

%



At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent to file the chart as directed by the Court in terms of the order dated 03.09.2025, renotify on 02.04.2026.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**JANUARY 13, 2026**

*rt*